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Product name Capsi Pro-s Chimichurri
Suolainen tayte 2kg

Product id FO0743

Product information

Product description

\Flour mixture for making savory bakery filling. Only add water.

Instructions for use

Mix 1000 g powder and 4300 g water = 5.3 kg of ready-made filling. Let it set in the
refrigerator for at least an hour (preferably overnight). Can be used as is or add protein if
desired.

Ingredients

modified corn starch, vegetable fat powder (sunflower oil, glucose syrup), EGG white powder,
sea salt (6.42%), onion, cane sugar, tomato powder, garlic, parsley, chili, oregano, coriander,
rapeseed oil, paprika, lemon juice powder, black pepper

Apperance, colour

\Light to red powder.

Smell

\Typical.

Flavour

\Typical, mild, spicy.

Consistency

\Powder.

Storage

Total shelf life (days) 1095
Min storage temp (°C) 4
Max storage temp (°C) 20
Humidity (%RH) (max) 70

Storage instructions

\Store in a cool, dry place in a tightly sealed original package.

Nutrition (per 100 gram)

Energy kJ 1967
Energy kcal 469
Fat (g) 24

of which saturated (g) 1.3
Carbohydrate (g) 53

of which sugar (g) 2.8
Protein (g) 8.5
Salt (g) 6.5
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Mikrobiologi
Total plate count (cfu/g) < 10 000 000
Total plate count - method NMKL 86:2013
Yeast (cfu/g) < 100 000
Yeast - method NMKL 98:2005 mod.
Mould (cfu/g) < 10 000
Mould - method NMKL 98:2005 mod.
E.coli (cfu/g) < 1 000
E.coli - method ISO 16649-2:2001
Salmonella Neg in 25¢g
Salmonella - method gPCR, BACGene
Heat treated No
Purity
Magnets No
Metal detector Yes
Metal detection sensitivity Fe 2.00
Metal detection sensitivity non-Fe 2.00
Metal detection sensitivity stainless steel 2.50
Optical colour sorting No
Sieves No
X-ray No
Legal requirements
Does the product co.rr.\ply with the_ requirements, for additives, in Yes
current EU food additives legislation
Dogs th_e product comply with the requirements in current EU food Yes
legislation
GMO

Product contain GMO No
Packaging

Is primary packaging approved for direct contact with food in Yes

compliance with current EU legislation

Type of approved food contact material?

PP bucket / PP sanko
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Labelling

EU Organic labelled
No

Rainforest alliance
No

Content

Country of manufacturing

Country of origin

Finland

Finland

Is the product ionized
No

Rainforest Alliance Percent (%)

No

Cert Content Rainforest alliance company
member ID
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Allergens
Allergens In recipe May contain In production line |In production
traces plant

Comments / preventive measure

for 'Milk and products thereof

(inlcuding lactose)'

Raw material cross-contamination, casein <36.1ppm & lactose <361ppm

Cereals containing gluten, (i.e. No No No Yes
wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt,

kamut or their hybridized strains)

and products thereof

Crustaceans and products thereof No No No Yes
Eggs and products thereof Yes No No Yes
Fish and products thereof No No No Yes
Peanuts and products thereof No No No No
Soybeans and products thereof No No No Yes
Milk and products thereof No Yes No Yes

(including lactose)

Nuts (i.e. almonds, hazelnuts, No No No No
walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts,

Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts,

macadamia nuts / Queensland

nuts) and products thereof

Celery and products thereof No No No Yes
Mustard and products thereof No No No Yes
Sesame seed and products No No No Yes
thereof

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at No No No No

concentrations of more than 10
mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as

S02
Lupin and products thereof No No No No
Molluscs and products thereof No No No No
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Product information

Base unit 1

Net weight (gram), base level 2000
Package type, base level BJ
Amount in package 001

Pallet unit 1
Net weight (gram), pallet 96000

Number of packages per pallet 48
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